STATE OF NEBRASKA
DEPARTMENT OF ROADS
ADDENDUM NO. 3
AND
ELECTRONIC BIDDING SYSTEM
AMENDMENT NO. 3
PROJECT NO. EACNH-2-3(116)
CONTROL NO. 60937
CALL ORDER F27
ON N-2 BETWEEN ANSELMO AND MERNA
LETTING DATE: FEBRUARY 7, 2002

The Schedule of Items is amended as follows:

- 1. In Group 4, the quantity for the bid item "Class 47B-20 or AX-20 Concrete for Box Culvert" is incorrect. The quantity should read 90.275 m3.
- 2. In Group 4, the quantity for the bid item "Reinforcing Steel for Box Culvert" is incorrect. The quantity should read 5,002.000 kg.
- 3. In Group 4B, the quantity for the bid item "Class 47B-20 or AX-20 Concrete for Box Culvert" is incorrect. The quantity should read 53.200 m3.

The EBS generated bid items sheet must show these corrections or the bid will be considered void.

* * * * *

On plan sheet 2-N1, the "Earthwork Quantities" table is amended as follows:

- 1. For the station range of Sta. 83+75 to Sta. 111+00, the "Excavation Available" column is amended to read 573 m3.
- 2. The TOTAL for the "Excavation Available" column is amended to read 2,092 m3.

* * * * *

Upon execution of the contract, the plans will be revised to reflect these changes.

DEPARTMENT OF ROADS

Claude Oie Construction Engineer

Issued: February 4, 2002

CO:KM:F27AD302

NOTICE: Only the contractors issued bidding proposals receive this addendum and responsibility for notifying any potential subcontractors or suppliers remains with the contractor.